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Re-election of Mr. Aviad Kaufman as a director .4

n

Re-election of Mr. Sagi Kabla as a director .

Re-election of Mr. Ovadia Eli as a director .6

G

Re-election of Mr. Geoffrey Merszei as a director .

Election of Mr. Reem Aminoach as a director .8

Election of Mr. Lior Reitblatt as director .

o

Equity based compensation of the Company’s Non-Executive Directors, other than Mr. Aviad Kaufman .

p

0

Equity based compensation of the IC Directors &amp; Mr. Kaufman .

jry

Assignment to Israel Corp. of equity based compensation of IC Directors and of Mr. Kaufman .

p

2

Approval of the renewal of the Management Services Agreement with Israel Corporation Ltd .13

Approval of the Agreement with Energean Israel Limited for the purchase of natural gas by the Company .

M

4

Reappointment of Somekh Chaikin, a member of KPMG Intemational, as our independent auditor .

5

Review of our audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2016
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Approval of the compensation terms of our new Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Zoller .1

Approval of the Annual Equity Grant for 2018 for our new Chief Executive Officer, Mr.Zoller .2

Approval of a Special Bonus to our Executive Chairman of the Board, Mr. Johanan Locker .3

.Approval of the Renewed Management Services Agreement with Israel Corporation Ltd .4

NADIN NNNI NAIPNY 1IN NVPPTI WV 1IN DIR I HY WINN MIPN NR TWRY .1

A0 NN NAIPNY NN NOVPPTI NOIPYI TN PIRN I YV WINN 1PN NR TWRY .2

N0 NNNI NAIPNY 172N NVPPTI IDIVD 1IN M YV VTN MIPN DR TYRY .3

A0 NNNI NAIPNY NN NVPPTI PN T IR N YV WINN MPN NR TWRY 4

NADI NNNI NAIPNY NIAN MVPPTI PIIATYD 1Y PIRN N HV WINN NP NR TWRY .5

AN NN NAPNY NIANA NVPPTI PNIAR WO M HY WINN VPN NR TURY .6

1awn 'R - (Deloitte) 'MW 3T MNYR 1NV TIVN 17NN YV IPANN PAVND AR HY WINND NPN L7

31-21 2016 72INXTI 31 DN’ INPNVIV DAVY NIANM M12Y AN HY [PNOPPTH MNITD DIPIAND D?9DIN MMTA 1T .8
2017 92anxTa

12017 9210XT2 31 DPY NIANN YV DYHDIN MMTM PNVPPT MT NINN

RIN PNV NYPORN DIND TY NRN 772N NOPPTI JNINN MNIVR NRY I YV INNNI VITN MR .2

nmrn

nmyn

nmrn

nmyn

nnmvy

nmvy

nnmvy

nmvy

nnmvy

nmvy

nnmvy

nmvy

nnmvy

nmvy

24/04/18
10:00

24/04/18
10:00

24/04/18
10:00

24/04/18
10:00

24/04/18
11:00

24/04/18
11:00

24/04/18
11:00

24/04/18
11:00

24/04/18
11:00

24/04/18
11:00

24/04/18
11:00

24/04/18
11:00

25/04/18
15:30

25/04/18
15:30

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.02

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.07

0.07

19878815

19878815

19878815

19878815

1081005

1081005

1081005

1081005

1081005

1081005

1081005

1081005

1629836

1629836

281014

281014

281014

281014

1100957

1100957

1100957

1100957

1100957

1100957

1100957

1100957

1081603

1081603

YN
HRIWY
n"ya

YN’
YRIWY
n"ya

DY
HRIWVYH
nya

YN’
YRIWY
n"ya

SR
1953 NYwYyn
n"ya

SMAR
1953 NYWYYN
n"ya

SR
1953 NYwYyn
n"ya

S1AR
1953 NYWYYN
n"ya

SR
1953 NYwYyn
n"ya

S1AR
1953 NYWYYN
n"ya

SR
1953 NYwYyn
n"ya

S1AR
1953 NYYYN
n"ya

RO
nywyn
n"ya

1IRDY%
nYYyn
n"ya

RN
i
nuoo

»™

w
RN
N
nnoa
»™3

w
RN
i
nuoa
»™

w
RN
N
nnoa
»™3

w
RN
9l
nuoa
»™

w
RN
N
nnoa
»™3

w
RN
9l
nuoa
»™

w
RN
N
nnoa
»™3

w
RN
9l
nioa
»™

w
RN
N
nnoa
»™3

w
RN
9l
nioa
»™

w
RN
N
nnoa
»™3

w
RN
9l
nioa
»™

w
RN
N
nnoa
»™3

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223



w
an RDY
\ RY e 1y ™wa RN NPNIVA NQPORN DINY TV DR ANANT NOPPTI 10NN MPTOV 'DY M Y NN VTN MR 3 MY 2/ ‘:‘;/ ;g 0.07 1629836 1081603 nywyn m;:v:;;‘
. ”
P30 s
y™

w

am PRDYS MIRMAN

\ RO vl "1y ™va IRAN MMIVA N9YDRN DINY TY NRN N72INA MOPPTI 119100 199 NWH M YV INNNI VTN MR .5 MY =/ ‘::/ ;g 0.07 1629836 1081603 newyn  m
: n’1  nuoa

b}

w

m IRDY MIRMAN

\ RY vl "y ™va RAN PNIVA NYYDRN DINY TP NRN 77N IINOPITI MINNN INOR DYIPNR D723 YV NN VITN MR .7 IPMIY 2/ ‘::/ ;g 0.07 1629836 1081603 nrvyn  »nm
: n’1  nuoa

»™

w
NI an ay e NIANN PPNVPTT NINDM NN YV PAN PAVA AR 1AYDP JPYDP NAYVNA IRIT TIVA HY INNNI VITN MR 9 25/04/18 RO mRMan
o3 JTRD I NXSRAY DRNNA DY R yaps Y s 007 16296836 1081603 m;;v&g ;’;’;g

»™

224

226

228

230




